Explosion Proof Electrical Equipment
SF
D
Q
L
w
w
w

120°
A D
155 155
2 X ISO M20
B
C
A
Reference details
2 I  Bartec Feam Catalogue 04
Ex LightingSFDQL Technical data
CODE LAMP                                              TEMPERATURE CLASS
(GAS)
TEMPERATURE CLASS
(DUSTS)      CABLE ENTRY SIZE DETAIL
FLOODLIGHT FOR INDUCTION LAMP - POWER SUPPLY 120 ÷ 277V AC 50/60Hz 55W - 85W - 165W
SFDQL-55JB 55W
T3  (Ta -40°C ÷ +60°C)                        T 200°C
2 x ISO M20 A
SFDQL-85JB 85W 2 x ISO M20 A
SFDQL-55 55W 1 x ISO M20 B
SFDQL-85 85W 1 x ISO M20 B
FLOODLIGHT FOR INDUCTION LAMP - POWER SUPPLY 120 ÷ 277V AC 50/60Hz 55W - 85W - 165W
SFDQL-165JB 165W
T3  (Ta -40°C ÷ +40°C)                                      T 200°C
2 x ISO M20 A
SFDQL-165 165W 1 x ISO M20 B
SFDQL Technical features
CODE A [mm] B [mm] C [mm] D [mm] WIGHT [Kg] CABLE ENTRY DETAIL
SFDQL-55JB 430 460 545 260 8,5 2 x ISO M20 A
SFDQL-85JB 430 460 545 260 8,7 2 x ISO M20 A